### **Exhibit A**

# Fort Bragg Electric, Inc.

Mail: PO Box 1578, Fort Bragg, CA, 95437 License #391464

Tel: (707)964-9118 Fax: (707)964-1404 Email: mark@fortbraggelectric.com

### **PROPOSAL**

To: City of Fort Bragg Date: August 17, 2022

Attention: Chantell O'Neal Office: 707-961-2825

Address: 416 N. Franklin Street Fax: 707-961-2802

Fort Bragg, CA 95437

JOB NAME	JOB NUMBER	JOB ADDRESS
Clty of Fort Bragg (Speed signs)		City of Fort Bragg (7 locations)

BID ITEM	PROPOSAL SUMMARY	BID AMOUNT	APPROVED AMOUNT
Base Bid	Description	\$49,837	\$49,837
	Total >>>>>	\$49,837	

**Fort Bragg Electric** is pleased to present the following bid for **Clty of Fort Bragg (Speed signs)**, based on plans and specifications dated **August 17**, **2022**, and subject to the following inclusions, exclusions and qualifications:

#### Scope of Work

#### City of Fort Bragg

Provide funding and oversight for the CSL Small Streets project. Ensure proper safety measures are taken for the contractor including sidewalk and roadway closures as needed. Coordinate work schedule with the contractor to reduce impact on daily patterns (school/work schedules) or noise issues.

#### Contractor

The duty of the Contractor will be to remove the existing radar signs at requested locations. Leaving the poles intact and undamaged for reuse. Properly disposing of removed signage, solar panel, and battery packs. Procure and installing new, City approved, radar signs at the requested locations. Installation would include radar signs, solar panels, battery packs. For any faulty or dead on arrival (D.O.A.) equipment it will be the duty of the contractor to contact the distributer and replace said equipment. Further permitting may be required.

- Order seven (7) City approved signs
- Remove all seven (7) current signs and accessories (Radar sign, solar panels, battery packs, and mounting accessories), leaving pole for use later
- Install seven (7) New City approved signs and accessories
- Ensure All seven (7) radar signs are working properly after installation

# Fort Bragg Electric, Inc.

Mail: PO Box 1578, Fort Bragg, CA, 95437 License #391464

Tel: (707)964-9118 Fax: (707)964-1404 Email: mark@fortbraggelectric.com

#### INCLUSIONS

- 1 New Work
- 2 Bonding
- 3 Prevailing wages as required
- 4 Submittals of equipment upon award.

#### **EXCLUSIONS**

- 1 Carpentry, painting, trenching, permitting or permitting fees.
- 2 Work not outlined above

#### QUALIFICATIONS

- 1 This proposal is valid for 30 days from the above date.
- 2 Progress payments due as the work proceeds.
- 3 Payment due upon completion of work.

We look forward to working with you on this project. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

PROPOSAL OF TERMS BY_	Mark Mertle	Date	August 17, 2022
	FORT BRAGG ELECTRIC	<del></del>	
ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS _		Date	
	CUSTOMER		

Thank you for your business!